
   I, Myla R. Saldivar-Trotter, hereby certify that on this 19th day of July 2004, caused a true 
and correct copy of the "Joint Petition to Defer”  pertaining to In the Matter of New Skies 
Satellites N.V. and Munaro Holding B.V. Applications for Transfer of Control for Sec (6) Fixed 
Earth Stations and Change of Ownership of Permitted List Satellites NSS-5, NSS-7and NSS-806, 
IB Docket No. 04-247, File Nos. SES-T/C-20040625-00886 and SAT-PPL-20040625-00123 to be 
served upon the following parties via Electronic Mail or by United States Postal Service 
First-Class Mail (indicated by *): 
 
 
Linda Haller      James Ball 
Associate Bureau Chief    Chief, Policy Division 
International Bureau     International Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission  Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, SW     445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20554    Washington, D.C. 20554 
Linda.Haller@fcc.gov     James.Ball@fcc.gov 
 
Susan O'Connell     Alexandra Field 
Policy Division     Policy Division 
International Bureau     International Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission  Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, SW     445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20554    Washington, D.C. 20554 
Susan.O'Connell@fcc.gov    Alexandra.Field@fcc.gov 
 
Neil Dellar      Kimberly Cook 
Officer of the General Counsel   Policy Division 
Federal Communications Commission  International Bureau 
445 12th Street, SW     Federal Communications Commission 
Washington, D.C. 20554    445 12th Street, SW 
Neil.Dellar@fcc.gov     Washington,  D.C. 20554 

Kimberly.Cook@fcc.gov 
 
JoAnn Lucanik     David Krech 
Satellite Division     Policy Division 
International Bureau     International Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission  Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, SW     445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20554    Washington, D.C. 20554 
Joann.Lucanik@fcc.gov    David.Krech@fcc.gov 
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445 Twelfth Street, SE 
Room CY-B402 
Washington, D.C.  20554 
fcc@bcpiweb.con 
 
 

      
             Myla R. Saldivar-Trotter 


